Selected Reportable Diseases in Maine, Year to Date (YTD) and
Five Year Median through January 2017

Table 1: High volume diseases (more than 50 cases in 2016)

Maine Center for Disease
Control and Prevention

An Office of the
Department of Health and Human Services

Paul R. lePage, Governor Mary C. Mayhew, Commissioner

Anaplasma phagocytophilum
Babesiosis

Campylobacteriosis

Chlamydia (x10)
Cryptosporidiosis

Giardiasis

Gonorrhea

Group A Streptococcus, invasive
Hepatitis B, chronic

Hepatitis B, acute

Hepatitis C, chronic (x10)
Invasive Pneumococcal Disease
Lyme disease

Metbhicillin resistant S. aureus (MRSA)
Pertussis

Rabies, animal

Salmonellosis

Varicella (Chickenpox)

B 5 year median (YTD)
2017 YTD

47.7
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Number of cases
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Table 2: Low volume diseases (10-50 cases in 2016)

Carbapenem-resistant Enterobacter (CRE)
Haemophilus influenzae, invasive &
Hepatitis C, acute . 3
HIV 3
Legionellosis i
Listeriosis
Malaria

Mumps

oo OO oo oo

Shiga toxin-producing E. coli (STEC)
Syphilis

: 1
Tuberculosis &

Zika virus disease, non-congenital 1

Number of cases

4 5 6 7

Data are preliminary as of 2/28/2017



Maine Center for Disease
Control and Prevention

An Office of the
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Selected Reportable Diseases in Maine, Year to Date (YTD) and
Five Year Median through February 2017

Paul R. LlePage, Governor Mary C. Mayhew, Commissioner

Table 1: High volume diseases (more than 50 cases in 2016)

Anaplasma phagocytophilum [EsE 4 2017 YTD

Babesiosis . 4 5 year median (YTD)
Campylobacteriosis . 29
Chlamydia (x10) _— 84.6
Cryptosporidiosis L5
Giardiasis Z 24
Gonorrhea - 84
Group A Streptococcus, invasive i
Hepatitis B, chronic - 31
Hepatitis B, acute . u
Hepatitis C, chronic (x10) ™ 244
Invasive Pneumococcal Disease 26
Lyme disease 2 6
Methicillin resistant S. aureus (MRSA) 330
Pertussis 5] 58
Rabies, animal dm
Salmonellosis & o

Varicella (Chickenpox) 37
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Table 2: Low volume diseases (10-50 cases in 2016)

*CRE 10
Haemophilus influenzae, invasive
Hepatitis C, acute

HIV

Legionellosis

[

Listeriosis

Malaria

Mumps

Shiga toxin-producing E. coli (STEC)

Syphilis 10

Tuberculosis ) 3

*Zika virus disease, non-congenital 1

0 2 4 6 8 10 12
Number of Cases

*Carbapenem-resistant Enterobacteriaceae (CRE) and Zika do not have 5 year medians available so 2016 YTD is used
Data are preliminary as of 3/20/2017
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Selected Reportable Diseases in Maine, Year to Date (YTD) and
Five Year Median through March 2017

Paul R. LlePage, Governor Mary C. Mayhew, Commissioner

Table 1: High volume diseases (more than 50 cases in 2016)

Anaplasma phagocytophilum - 7 2017 YTD

Babesiosis M 5 5 year median (YTD)
Campylobacteriosis o 39
Chlamydia (x10) - 1293
Cryptosporidiosis o 14
Giardiasis e 30
Gonorrhea e 112
Group A Streptococcus, invasive - 22
Hepatitis B, chronic e 49
Hepatitis B, acute . 18
Hepatitis C, chronic (x10) S 43.8
Invasive Pneumococcal Disease LA
Lyme disease s 72
Methicillin resistant S. aureus (MRSA) - a4
Pertussis 53 %8
Rabies, animal En 12

Salmonellosis g s

Varicella (Chickenpox) i 55
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Table 2: Low volume diseases (10-50 cases in 2016)

*CRE

Haemophilus influenzae, invasive
Hepatitis C, acute

HIV

Legionellosis

17

Listeriosis

Malaria

Mumps

Shiga toxin-producing E. coli (STEC)
Syphilis

Tuberculosis

*Zika virus disease, non-congenital

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18
Number of Cases

*Carbapenem-resistant Enterobacteriaceae (CRE) and Zika do not have 5 year medians available so 2016 YTD is used
Data are preliminary as of 4/18/2017
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Selected Reportable Diseases in Maine, Year to Date (YTD) and
Five Year Median through April 2017

Paul R. LlePage, Governor Mary C. Mayhew, Commissioner

Table 1: High volume diseases (more than 50 cases in 2016)

Anaplasma phagocytophilum = 2017 YTD

Babesiosis ™ © 5 year median (YTD)
Campylobacteriosis P
Chlamydia (x10) - 157.8
Cryptosporidiosis eI
Giardiasis Py 42
Gonorrhea o 165
Group A Streptococcus, invasive - 25
Hepatitis B, chronic 0 64
Hepatitis B, acute A 25
Hepatitis C, chronic (x10) e 59
Invasive Pneumococcal Disease 27
Lyme disease 028
Methicillin resistant S. aureus (MRSA) 3 58
Pertussis . 133
Rabies, animal N

Salmonellosis 18

Varicella (Chickenpox) % .,

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
Number of Cases

Table 2: Low volume diseases (10-50 cases in 2016)

*CRE

Haemophilus influenzae, invasive
Hepatitis C, acute

HIV

Legionellosis

Listeriosis

Malaria

Mumps

Shiga toxin-producing E. coli (STEC)
Syphilis 20

Tuberculosis

*Zika virus disease, non-congenital

0 5 10 15 20 25
Number of Cases

*Carbapenem-resistant Enterobacteriaceae (CRE) and Zika do not have 5 year medians available so 2016 YTD is used
Data are preliminary as of 5/16/2017



Selected Reportable Diseases in Maine, Year to Date (YTD) and

Five Year Median through May 2017

Table 1: High volume diseases (more than 50 cases in 2016)

Department of Health
and Human Services

Maine Feopfé Living
Safe, Healthy and Productive Lives

Paul R. LePage, Governor Ricker Hamilton, Acting Commissioner

Anaplasma phagocytophilum
Babesiosis

Campylobacteriosis

Chlamydia (x10)
Cryptosporidiosis

Giardiasis

Gonorrhea

Group A Streptococcus, invasive
Hepatitis B, chronic

Hepatitis B, acute

Hepatitis C, chronic (x10)
Invasive Pneumococcal Disease
Lyme disease

Metbhicillin resistant S. aureus (MRSA)
Pertussis

Rabies, animal

Salmonellosis

Varicella (Chickenpox)

1

10

68
17

70
58

23
18

31
51

32
23

82
47

74.7
58.1

77
68

76
56

18
23

24
46

113

106

H 2017 YTD
5 year median (YTD)

179.8
138.2

209

142
166

196
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Table 2: Low volume diseases (10-50 cases in 2016)

*CRE

Haemophilus influenzae, invasive
Hepatitis C, acute

HIV

Legionellosis

Listeriosis

Malaria

Mumps

Shiga toxin-producing E. coli (STEC)
Syphilis

Tuberculosis

*Zika virus disease, non-congenital

30

15

20 25 30 35

Number of Cases

*Carbapenem-resistant Enterobacteriaceae (CRE) and Zika do not have 5 year medians available so 2016 YTD is used
Data are preliminary as of 6/15/2017
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Table 1: High volume diseases (more than 50 cases in 2016)

Anaplasma phagocytophilum - 199 W2017YTD

Babesiosis 3
Campylobacteriosis 1,91
Chlamydia (x10) — 2166
Cryptosporidiosis )28
Giardiasis ibem o
Gonorrhea S 253
Group A Streptococcus, invasive 33°
Hepatitis B, chronic = 102
Hepatitis B, acute 3 39
Hepatitis C, chronic (x10) e 926
Invasive Pneumococcal Disease 84
Lyme disease &300
Methicillin resistant S. aureus (MRSA) 50
Pertussis T3 228
Rabies, animal 3
Salmonellosis 32 61

Varicella (Chickenpox) 1008

22 5 year median (YTD)
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Table 2: Low volume diseases (10-50 cases in 2016)

*CRE

Haemophilus influenzae, invasive
Hepatitis C, acute

HIV

Legionellosis

Listeriosis

Malaria

Mumps

Shiga toxin-producing E. coli (STEC)
Syphilis 39

Tuberculosis

*Zika virus disease, non-congenital

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
Number of Cases

45

*Carbapenem-resistant Enterobacteriaceae (CRE) and Zika do not have 5 year medians available so 2016 YTD is used
Data are preliminary as of 7/17/2017




Department of Health

Selected Reportable Diseases in Maine, Year to Date (YTD) and ¢ ond Human Services
. . aine People Livin
Flve Year MEdlan through July 2017 Safe, Heuhhyfﬂd Fr:du;fve[[ivegs

Paul R. LePage, Governor Ricker Hamilton, Acting Commissioner

Table 1: High volume diseases (more than 50 cases in 2016)

Anaplasma phagocytophilum o 332

Babesiosis o 56 W 2017 YTD

Campylobacteriosis | obts 5 year median (YTD)
Chlamydia (x10) — 256
Cryptosporidiosis el
Giardiasis e 79
Gonorrhea o 230
Group A Streptococcus, invasive 1410
Hepatitis B, chronic o 114
Hepatitis B, acute . 46
Hepatitis C, chronic (x10) oo 1057
Invasive Pneumococcal Disease Y
Lyme disease (x10) i34
Metbhicillin resistant S. aureus (MRSA) - 107
Pertussis ] 252
Rabies, animal 2

Salmonellosis SV

N
N

Varicella (Chickenpox) b
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Table 2: Low volume diseases (10-50 cases in 2016)

*CRE

Haemophilus influenzae, invasive
Hepatitis C, acute

HIV

Legionellosis

Listeriosis

Malaria

Mumps

Shiga toxin-producing E. coli (STEC)
Syphilis 4

Tuberculosis

*Zika virus disease, non-congenital

0 10 20 30 40 50
Number of Cases

*Carbapenem-resistant Enterobacteriaceae (CRE) and Zika do not have 5 year medians available so 2016 YTD is used
Data are preliminary as of 8/15/2017



Selected Reportable Diseases in Maine, Year to Date (YTD) and
Five Year Median through August 2017

Table 1: High volume diseases (more than 50 cases in 2016)

Department of Health
and Human Services

Maine Feopfé Living
Safe, Healthy and Productive Lives

Paul R. LePage, Governor Ricker Hamilton, Acting Commissioner

Anaplasma phagocytophilum
Babesiosis

Campylobacteriosis

Chlamydia (x10)
Cryptosporidiosis

Giardiasis

Gonorrhea

Group A Streptococcus, invasive
Hepatitis B, chronic

Hepatitis B, acute

Hepatitis C, chronic (x10)
Invasive Pneumococcal Disease
Lyme disease (x10)

Methicillin resistant S. aureus (MRSA)
Pertussis

Rabies, animal

Salmonellosis

Varicella (Chickenpox)

389
116
82 W 2017 YTD
29
151 5 year median (YTD)
139
302.4
228.4
35
33
75
98
355
180
44
35
130
71
54
1239
924
%
87
89.7
98.3
122
%0
297
252
37
35
74
91
139
143
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Table 2: Low volume diseases (10-50 cases in 2016)

*CRE

Haemophilus influenzae, invasive
Hepatitis C, acute

HIV

Legionellosis

Listeriosis

Malaria

Mumps

Shiga toxin-producing E. coli (STEC)
Syphilis

Tuberculosis

*Zika virus disease, non-congenital

10 20

30 40 50

Number of Cases

*Carbapenem-resistant Enterobacteriaceae (CRE) and Zika do not have 5 year medians available so 2016 YTD is used

Data are preliminary as of 9/18/2017




Selected Reportable Diseases in Maine, Year to Date (YTD) and
Five Year Median through September 2017

Table 1: High volume diseases (more than 50 cases in 2016)

Paul R. LePage, Governor

Department of Health
and Human Services

Maine People Living
Safe, Healthy and Productive Lives

Ricker Hamilton, Acting Commissioner

Anaplasma phagocytophilum
Babesiosis

Campylobacteriosis

Chlamydia (x10)
Cryptosporidiosis

Giardiasis

Gonorrhea

Group A Streptococcus, invasive
Hepatitis B, chronic

Hepatitis B, acute

Hepatitis C, chronic (x10)
Invasive Pneumococcal Disease
Lyme disease (x10)

Methicillin resistant S. aureus (MRSA)
Pertussis

Rabies, animal

Salmonellosis

Syphilis

Varicella (Chickenpox)

16

34

46
35

58

59

122
93

174
160

94
117

225

152
82

142.4

102

85
100

152
170

260.7

317

286

411

m 2017 YTD

5 year median (YTD)

347.9

426
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Table 2: Low volume diseases (10-50 cases in 2016)

*CRE

Haemophilus influenzae, invasive
Hepatitis C, acute

HIV

Legionellosis

Listeriosis

Malaria

Mumps

Shiga toxin-producing E. coli (STEC)
Tuberculosis

*Zika virus disease, non-congenital

43

10 20
Number of Cases

30

40 50

*Carbapenem-resistant Enterobacteriaceae (CRE) and Zika do not have 5 year medians available so 2016 YTD is used

Data are preliminary as of 10/16/2017




Selected Reportable Diseases in Maine, Year to Date (YTD) and
Five Year Median through October 2017

Table 1: High volume diseases (more than 50 cases in 2016)

Maine Center for
Disease Control and Prevention

An Office of the
Department of Health and Human Services

Poul R. lePoge, Governor

Anaplasma phagocytophilum
Babesiosis

Campylobacteriosis

Chlamydia (x10)
Cryptosporidiosis

Giardiasis

Gonorrhea

Group A Streptococcus, invasive
Hepatitis B, chronic

Hepatitis B, acute

Hepatitis C, chronic (x10)
Invasive Pneumococcal Disease
Lyme disease (x10)

Methicillin resistant S. aureus (MRSA)
Pertussis

Rabies, animal

Salmonellosis

Syphilis

Varicella (Chickenpox)

145

97
37

195
183

296.6

S
SR

114
136

277

49
36

163
88

67
10

308

91
107

68
16

167
188

474

m 2017 YTD

5 year median (YTD)

376.3

477

349
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Table 2: Low volume diseases (10-50 cases in 2016)

*CRE

Haemophilus influenzae, invasive
Hepatitis C, acute

HIV

Legionellosis

Listeriosis

Malaria

Mumps

Shiga toxin-producing E. coli (STEC)
Tuberculosis

*Zika virus disease, non-congenital

P
iy

42

0 10 20
Number of Cases

30 40 50

*Carbapenem-resistant Enterobacteriaceae (CRE) and Zika do not have 5 year medians available so 2016 YTD is used

Data are preliminary as of 11/16/2017




Selected Reportable Diseases in Maine, Year to Date (YTD) and
Five Year Median through November 2017

Table 1: High volume diseases (more than 50 cases in 2016)

Maine Center for
Disease Control and Prevention

An Office of the
Department of Health and Human Services

Anaplasma phagocytophilum
Babesiosis

Campylobacteriosis

Chlamydia (x10)
Cryptosporidiosis

Giardiasis

Gonorrhea

Group A Streptococcus, invasive
Hepatitis B, chronic

Hepatitis B, acute

Hepatitis C, chronic (x10)
Invasive Pneumococcal Disease
Lyme disease (x10)

Methicillin resistant S. aureus (MRSA)
Pertussis

Rabies, animal

Salmonellosis

Syphilis

Varicella (Chickenpox)

174

104
41

218
197

322.6

43
50

125
145

351

43

176
97

76
11

172.3
130.1

123
117

138
1333

164
125

316

96
120

77
20

180
207

636

m 2017 YTD

5 year median (YTD)

417.3

522
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Table 2: Low volume diseases (10-50 cases in 2016)

*CRE

Haemophilus influenzae, invasive
Hepatitis C, acute

HIV

Legionellosis

Listeriosis

Malaria

Mumps

Shiga toxin-producing E. coli (STEC)
Tuberculosis

*Zika virus disease, non-congenital

10 20

30 40 50

Number of Cases

*Carbapenem-resistant Enterobacteriaceae (CRE) and Zika do not have 5 year medians available so 2016 YTD is used
Data are preliminary as of 12/18/2017



Selected Reportable Diseases in Maine, Year to Date (YTD) and
Five Year Median through December 2017

Table 1: High volume diseases (more than 50 cases in 2016)

Maine Center for
Disease Control and Prevention

An Office of the
Department of Health and Human Services

Anaplasma phagocytophilum
Babesiosis

Campylobacteriosis

Chlamydia (x10)
Cryptosporidiosis

Giardiasis

Gonorrhea

Group A Streptococcus, invasive
Hepatitis B, chronic

Hepatitis B, acute

Hepatitis C, chronic (x10)
Invasive Pneumococcal Disease
Lyme disease (x10)

Methicillin resistant S. aureus (MRSA)
Pertussis

Rabies, animal

Salmonellosis

Syphilis

Varicella (Chickenpox)

186

117
42

232

349.1

45
51

129
154

&
N,

182
107

77
11

185.4
142.5

140
133

178.7
138.4

178
142

332

102
127

84
20

196
228

455.1

422

410

662

m 2017 YTD

5 year median (YTD)
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Table 2: Low volume diseases (10-50 cases in 2016)

*CRE

Haemophilus influenzae, invasive
Hepatitis C, acute

HIV

Legionellosis

Listeriosis

Malaria

Mumps

Shiga toxin-producing E. coli (STEC)
Tuberculosis

*Zika virus disease, non-congenital

12

54

5 10 15 20 25 30

35 40

45 50 55

Number of Cases

*Carbapenem-resistant Enterobacteriaceae (CRE) and Zika do not have 5 year medians available so 2016 YTD is used
Data are preliminary as of 1/16/2018



